[Resolution for Dr. Harry Weinstein]

Resolution in recognition of Dr. Harry Weinstein for his excellence in teaching, research and community leadership in the field of home health.

WHEREAS, Harry Weinstein, M.D. has provided a lifetime of leadership at Mount Zion Hospital and Medical Center, he served as Director of Medical Education and Long Term Care from 1963 to 1978 and continued both as Clinical Staff Emeritus at UCSF/ Mt. Zion and Professor Emeritus at UCSF; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Weinstein has been an inspired leader and advocate for the development of quality Homecare services, beginning with his leadership of the San Francisco Demonstration Home Care Program in 1957 and continuing through his tenure as Medical Director of the Mt. Zion Homecare Program from 1961 to 1978, he was the inspiration for the Mt. Zion Housecalls Program which teaches physicians how to care for chronically ill patients in the context of the home environment; and,

WHEREAS, Over the years, Dr. Weinstein has been recognized for his excellence in teaching, research and community leadership in the field of home health. Planning for Elders has created an award in his honor which will continue in future years in recognition of outstanding leadership in the arena of home and community-based health care services; and Now Therefore Be It

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wish to express their appreciation and recognition for Dr. Harry Weinsteins' dedicated service and leadership to the City and County of San Francisco and Declares October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2002 Dr. Harry Weinstein Day in the City & County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021690	Date Passed:
	gnition of Dr. Harry W ship in the field of hon	einstein for his excellence in teaching, research and ne health.
October 15, 2002	2 Board of Supervisor Ayes: 9 - Ammiano Absent: 2 - McGolo	o, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin, Yee
	File No. 021690	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	OCT 2 5 2002	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved